Connecticut establishes required annual REC percentages from three classes of renewable energy 

resources.  

If approved, the Project will provide the following wide range of environmental and economic 

benefits to the State of Connecticut and the Town: (1) once operational, the Project will generate 

approximately seven thousand five-hundred and seventy-five (7,575) MWh per year and would 

effectively offset approximately five-thousand three-hundred and sixty-eight (5,368) metric tons 

of carbon dioxide annually (as estimated by the US EPA’s Greenhouse Gas Equivalencies 

Calculator – March 2022 Update Version) and generate more RECs in Connecticut; (2) a reduction 

in energy demand during peak usage will decrease energy costs for ratepayers Statewide;